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Hawaii

General Demographic Characteristics: 2005
Data Set: 2005 American Community Survey
Survey: 2005 American Community Survey

NOTE. Data are limited to the household population and exclude the population living in institutions, college
dormitories, and other group quarters. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error,
nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.

General Demographic Characteristics: 2005 Estimate| Margin of Error
Total population 1,238,158 ol
SEX AND AGE
Male 611,556 +/-1,296
Female 626,602 +/-1,296
Under 5 years 89,827 +/-472
5 to 9 years 76,576 +/-2,938
10 to 14 years 82,475 +/-2,889
15 to 19 years 78,064 +/-1,522
20 to 24 years 82,299 +/-2,085
25 to 34 years 152,593 +/-1,896
35 to 44 years 175,729 +/-1,453
45 to 54 years 185,760 +/-1,498
55 to 59 years 83,490 +/-2,793
60 to 64 years 62,450 +/-2,749
65 to 74 years 77,293 +/-794
75 to 84 years 69,792 +/-1,973
85 years and over 21,810 +/-1,921
Median age (years) | 38.5] +-0.3
18 years and over 939,587 +/-515
21 years and over 897,292 +/-2,270
62 years and over 202,899 +/-2,219
65 years and over 168,895 +/-685
18 years and over 939,587 +/-515
Male 457,285 +/-854
Female 482,302 +/-697
65 years and over 168,895 +/-685
Male 70,427 +/-561
Female 98,468 +/-620
RACE
One race 977,617 +/-13,137
Two or more races 260,541 +/-13,137
Total population 1,238,158 Fkkkk
One race 977,617 +/-13,137
White 308,912 +/-3,775
Black or African American 24,239 +/-1,132
American Indian and Alaska Native 3,216 +/-934
Cherokee tribal grouping N N
Chippewa tribal grouping N N
Navajo tribal grouping N N
Sioux tribal grouping N N
Asian 520,564 +/-9,651
Asian Indian 2,104 +/-1,092
Chinese 53,346 +/-5,341
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Filipino
Japanese
Korean
Vietnamese
Other Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Native Hawaiian
Guamanian or Chamorro
Samoan
Other Pacific Islander
Some other race
Two or more races
White and Black or African American
White and American Indian and Alaska Native
White and Asian

Black or African American and American Indian and Alaska Native

Race alone or in combination with one or more other races
Total population

White

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

Some other race

HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE
Total population
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone
Some other race alone
Two or more races
Two races including Some other race
Two races excluding Some other race, and Three or more races

RELATIONSHIP
Household population
Householder
Spouse
Child
Other relatives
Nonrelatives
Unmarried partner

HOUSEHOLDS BY TYPE
Total households
Family households (families)
With own children under 18 years
Married-couple families
With own children under 18 years
Male householder, no wife present
With own children under 18 years
Female householder, no husband present
With own children under 18 years
Nonfamily households
Householder living alone
65 years and over

Households with one or more people under 18 years
Households with one or more people 65 years and over

Estimate| Margin of Error

185,029
200,893
26,085
8,264
44,843
105,042
75,305
2,112
8,979
18,646
15,644
260,541
1,961
7,712
58,383
513

1,238,158
500,773
34,827
23,592
717,009
282,267
32,569

1,238,158
98,699
29,524
36,077

735
32,363
1,139,459
284,455
23,897
2,251
510,354
98,628
2,703
217,171
2,498
214,673

1,238,158
433,393
232,294
353,402
146,947

72,122
25,451

430,007
305,789
126,305
229,666
94,000
22,276
8,044
53,847
24,261
124,218
96,141
31,044

151,910
123,505

+/-11,314
+/-7,596
+/-3,258
+/-2,676
+/-4,348
+/-5,153
+/-5,761
+/-1,001
+/-2,656
+/-3,672
+/-3,332
+/-13,137
+/-955
+/-1,563
+/-4,976
+/-540

*kkkk

+/-11,919
+/-2,276
+/-3,451
+/-4,757
+/-9,503
+/-4,553

Fkkkk

*kkkk

+/-4,268
+/-4,119
+/-482
+/-4,260
+/-907
+/-1,080
+/-777
+/-9,271
+/-4,685
+/-1,066
+/-12,063
+/-1,049
+/-11,968

Fkkkk

+/-4,629
+/-4,571
+/-6,006
+/-8,061
+/-4,816
+/-2,533

+/-3,658
+/-4,989
+/-4,167
+/-5,006
+/-3,893
+/-2,053
+/-1,616
+/-3,244
+/-2,749
+/-4,615
+/-4,174
+/-2,350

+/-4,353
+/-2,720
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General Demographic Characteristics: 2005 Estimate| Margin of Error
Average household size 2.88 +/-0.02
Average family size 3.40 +/-0.04

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2005 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented
through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90
percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence
bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability,
see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:
-The number of householders does not necessarily equal the number of households because of differences in the weighting schemes for the population and

occupied housing units.
-For more information on understanding race and Hispanic origin data, please see the Census 2000 Brief entitled, Overview of Race and Hispanic Origin, issued

March 2001. (pdf format)

Explanation of Symbols:
1. An *" entry in the margin of error column indicates that too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A

statistical test is not appropriate.
2. An ** entry in the margin of error column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A

statistical test is not appropriate.

3. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated
because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An - following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

6. An "***" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is
not appropriate.

7. An "****" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.

8. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is
too small.

9. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.

The letters PDF or symbol }"“ indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will
need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.
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